3 | INTRODUCTION I.T.E. s.r.l.
INTRODUCTION
I.T.E. is an Italian company established in 1998 from the merge between 2 companies, one
specialized in trading and one in machining activities, both operating in the Oil & Gas field since 1980.
I.T.E. is one of the largest Italian and European manufacturers of valves and fittings for the installation
of industrial instruments, mainly in O&G and Energy sectors, with a huge production of: Needle Valves,
Instrument Manifolds, Ball Valves, Pots & Siphons, Compression Fittings, Check Valves, Forged
Globe Neelde Valves, Adapters/Fittings, Fire Sensors, Sampling Systems, Protection Boxes.

CONNECTOR
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 11BLOCK & BLEED MANIFOLD - ORDERING INFORMATION
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK & BLEED MANIFOLD - HOW TO ORDER
M 2 3 - 0 6 S T 8 N 8 N 4
MODEL
M23 Block & Bleed Manifold I/O F/F Threaded 180°
M24 Block & Bleed Manifold I/O M/F Threaded 180°
M245 Block & Bleed Manifold I/O M/M Threaded 180°
…
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING
T PTFE
G Graphoil
IN
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt w eld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-)
OUT (Same as "IN" standard)
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD (Same as "IN" standard)
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt Weld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-)
DRAIN
/
4 1/4" NPT
D 1/2" NPT
OPTIONS
/
B All components 316L KT Padlock for all T-bar bonnet TI ISOLATE Anti-tamper
C Special testing K1 Padlock for ISOLATE TD VENT Anti-tamper
L Lox cleaning K2 Padlock for EQUALISE TE EQUALISE Anti Tamper
K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet K3 Padlock for VENT TT All Anti-tamper bonnet
T Mounted plug drain
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
12 | DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED MANIFOLD I.T.E. s.r.l.
DOUBLE BLOCK &
BLEED MANIFOLD
Bar stock Double Block & Bleed Manifolds are designed for mounting
Pressure Gauges, Pressure Transmitters and Pressure Switches. The
manifolds work with any fluid up to 10.000 PSI rating. Complete with
standard PTFE gland packing and self centering non rotational tip, it
guarantees total sealing efficiency during service operations. Standard vent
connection is 1/4" NPT-F. I.T.E. manifolds are available with a lot of options.
We are showing on this page just the standard types.
M61 - FEMALExFEMALE THREADED
78
159
40q
100
M62 - MALExFEMALE THREADED
M63 - FEMALExFEMALE THREADED
159
40q

158
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 13DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED MANIFOLD - ORDERING INFORMATION
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDER
DOUBLE BLOCK & BLEED MANIFOLD - HOW TO ORDER
M 6 1 - 0 6 S T 8 N 8 N 4
MODEL
M61 Double Block & Bleed Manifold I/O F/F Thr. 180°
M62 Double Block & Bleed Manifold I/O M/F Thr. 180°
M63 Double Block & Bleed Manifold I/O F/F Thr. 180°
…
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING
T PTFE
G Graphoil
IN
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt w eld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
OUT (Same as "IN" standard)
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD (Same as "IN" standard)
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt Weld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
DRAIN
/
4 1/4" NPT
8 1/2" NPT
OPTIONS
/
B All components 316L KT Padlock for all T-bar bonnet TI ISOLATE Anti-tamper
C Special testing K1 Padlock for ISOLATE TD VENT Anti-tamper
L Lox cleaning K2 Padlock for EQUALISE TE EQUALISE Anti Tamper
K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet K3 Padlock for VENT TT All Anti-tamper bonnet
T Mounted plug drain
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 14REMOTE MANIFOLD 2 VALVES
REMOTE MOUNTED
 MANIFOLD
Bar stock Remote Mounted Manifolds are designed for mounting Pressure
Gauges, Pressure Transmitters and Pressure Switches. The manifolds work
with any fluid up to 10.000 PSI rating. Complete with standard PTFE gland
packing and self centering non rotational tip, it guarantees total sealing
efficiency during service operations. Standard vent connection is
1/4" NPT-F. I.T.E. manifolds are available with a lot of options.
We are showing on this page just the standard types.
M20 - FEMALExFEMALE THREADED
60
30169
O 7
2x
35
47
M21/M21D - FEMALExFEMALE THREADED
30
90

41
20 | REMOTE MANIFOLD - ORDERING INFORMATION I.T.E. s.r.l.
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDER
REMOTE MOUNTED MANIFOLD - HOW TO ORDER
M 6 1 - 0 6 S T 8 N 8 N 4
MODEL
M20 Remote manifold 2 vlv 50x30 I/O 180°
M30 Remote manifold 3 vlv 50x30 I/O 180°
M51 Remote manifold 5 vlv 70x32 I/O 180° + drain
…
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING
T PTFE
G Graphoil
IN
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt w eld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
OUT (Same as "IN" standard)
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20 x 1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD (Same as "IN" standard)
N NPT K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
B Butt Weld I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
S Socket Weld R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
DRAIN
/
4 1/4" NPT
8 1/2" NPT
OPTIONS
/
B All components 316L KT Padlock for all T-bar bonnet TI ISOLATE Anti-tamper
C Special testing K1 Padlock for ISOLATE TD VENT Anti-tamper
L Lox cleaning K2 Padlock for EQUALISE TE EQUALISE Anti Tamper
K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet K3 Padlock for VENT TT All Anti-tamper bonnet
T Mounted plug drain
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 21DIRECT MANIFOLD 2 VALVES
DIRECT MOUNTED
MANIFOLDDirect Mount Manifolds are designed for direct mounting to Pressure and
Differential Pressure Transmitters – either Transmitters with standard flange
connection in accordance with DIN EN 61518 / IEC 61518 Transmitters.
Complete with standard PTFE gland packing and self centering non
rotational tip, it guarantees total sealing efficiency during service operations.
Standard vent connection is 1/4" NPT-F. I.T.E. manifolds are available with a
lot of options. We are showing on this page just the standard types.
M26 - THREADED x FLANGED
60
O 11,82x
37
70
32
12
5
36
120
M263 - FEMALE THREADED x FLANGED
M27 - FLANGED x FLANGED
60

4x O11.8
28 | DIRECT MANIFOLD - ORDERING INFORMATION I.T.E. s.r.l.
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDER
DIRECT MOUNTED MANIFOLD - HOW TO ORDER
M 5 5 - 0 6 S T 8 N 8 N 4 P 8
MODEL
M26 Direct manifold 2 vlv 70x32 I/O 180° THD/FLG
M341 Direct manifold 3 vlv 70x32 I/O 180° THD/FLG
M55 Direct manifold 5 vlv 70x32 I/O 180° THD/FLG
…
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING
T PTFE
G Graphoil
IN
4 1/4" FL Flanged
6 3/8"
8 1/2"
THREAD
A Flanged K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
N NPT I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
B Butt Weld
S Socket Weld
OUT
FL Flanged
FLANGED
A Flanged IEC 61518-A
B Flanged IEC 61518-B
DRAIN
4 1/4" NPT
OPTIONS
/
B All components 316L KT Padlock for all T-bar bonnet TI ISOLATE Anti-tamper
C Special testing K1 Padlock for ISOLATE TD VENT Anti-tamper
L Lox cleaning K2 Padlock for EQUALISE TE EQUALISE Anti Tamper
K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet K3 Padlock for VENT TT All Anti-tamper bonnet
T Mounted plug drain
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 29D.P.G. MANIFOLD 3 VALVES
DIFFERENTIAL
PRESSURE
GAUGE
MANIFOLD
Differential pressure gauge Manifolds have a center to center distance 37 up
to 54mm (as per customer's request). The manifolds works with any fluid up
to 10.000 PSI rating. Complete with standard PTFE gland packing and self
centering non rotational tip, gives the user assurance of total in service
sealing security. Standard vent connection is 1/4" NPT-F I.T.E. manifolds are
available with a lot of options. We are showing on this page just the standard
types.
3050/3054 - THREADED x THREADED
77
196
32
92
70
1/2" NPT
threads acc. to.
ASME B 1.20.1
G 3/8
threads acc. to.
ISO 228-1
STANDARD INLET
1/2" NPT
threads acc. to.
ASME B 1.20.1

32 | D.P.G. MANIFOLD - ORDERING INFORMATION I.T.E. s.r.l.
HAND VALVES - HOW TO ORDERDIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGE MANIFOLD
HOW TO ORDER
M 5 6 5 0 - 0 6 S T 8 N 1 8 R 4 4
MODEL
M3050 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:50mm - no drain
M3054 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:54mm - no drain
M3637 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:37mm
M3650 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:50mm
M3654 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:54mm
M5637 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:37mm
M5650 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:50mm
M5654 DPG Manifold 3 vlv C.C.:54mm
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING
T PTFE
G Graphoil
IN
4 1/4" 20 M20 x 1,5
6 3/8"
8 1/2"
THREAD
N NPT
R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
TYPE
/
1 Male Adaptor
2 Female Adaptor (no for thread G 3/8 or 1/2" NPT)
3 Sw ivel male connector
4 Sw ivel female connector
OUT (Same as "IN" standard)
4 1/4" 20 M20 x 1,5
6 3/8"
8 1/2"
THREAD (Same as "IN" standard)
N NPT
R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
TYPE
/
1 Male Adaptor
2 Female Adaptor (no for thread G 3/8 or 1/2" NPT)
3 Sw ivel male connector
4 Sw ivel female connector
DRAIN
/
4 1/4" NPT
OPTIONS
/
B All components 316L KT Padlock for all T-bar bonnet TI ISOLATE Anti-tamper
C Special testing K1 Padlock for ISOLATE TD VENT Anti-tamper
L Lox cleaning K2 Padlock for EQUALISE TE EQUALISE Anti Tamper
K Padlock for all anti tamper bonnet K3 Padlock for VENT TT All Anti-tamper bonnet
T Mounted plug drain
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 33ACCESSORIES - MOUNTING BRACKET KITS
ACCESSORIES
SMD - MOUNTING BRACKET
I.T.E. has a wide range of complementary accessories suitable for
instrumentation, brackets included. All I.T.E. brackets can be installed both in
horizontal and vertical position. Some standard configuration are shown on

contact us for more information on it.
GAUGE SNUBBER
 HOW TO ORDER
G S - 0 6 S 4 N
MODEL
GS Gauge snubbers
RATING
06 Serie 6000
10 Serie 10000
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Monel 400
A A105 G C276 Hastelloy
D F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E F55 I Inconel 625
CONNECTIONS
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 20 M20x1,5
8 1/2"
THREAD
N NPT I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7) R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
M Metric (similar EN 837-1)
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product conf iguration. Tailor-made
solutions must be evaluated and approved by ITE technical dept before accepting
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 35ACCESSORIES - BLEED PLUG/VALVE
ACCESSORIES
VBV - ADJUSTABLE VENT VALVE
50
O 3
1/
2-
14
 N
P
T
VBT - BAR STOCK BLEED TEE
90
30
q
1/
2-
14
 N
P
T
 HOW TO ORDER
V B V - 0 6 S T 4
MODEL
VBT Bar stock bleed TEE
VBV Adjustable VENT valve
VBPT Vent valve
VBV Vent valve
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Superduplex F55 I Alloy 625
PACKING (VBV ONLY)
T PTFE
G Graphoil
CONNECTIONS
4 1/4"
6 3/8"
8 1/2"
THREAD
/ NPT
K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions
must be evaluated and approved by ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your
VBP / VBPT - VENT VALVE
36 | ACCESSORIES - SWIVEL ADAPTER I.T.E. s.r.l.
ACCESSORIES
SGA/SGC - SWIVEL ADAPTER
 HOW TO ORDER
S G A - 2 0 M F 8 G M - 0 6 S
MODEL
SGA SWIVEL GAUGE ADAPTER - SCREWED
SGC SWIVEL GAUGE ADAPTER - WELDED
INLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
OUTLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
RATING (SGA ONLY)
06 6,000 PSI
10 10,000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
* EN 837-1 DESIGN
** ISO 1179 DESIGN ("MA" ONLY)
*** ISO 7/1
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and approved by
ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
WWW.ITE-SRL.COM | 37ACCESSORIES - GAUGE ADPATERS
ACCESSORIES
GA - GAUGE ADAPTERS EN 837-1
 HOW TO ORDER
G A - 8 G M 8 G F - 0 6 S
MODEL
GA GAUGE ADAPTER
INLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
OUTLET DIMENSION
4 1/4" NPT 4G 1/4" BSPP (G)*
8 1/2" NPT 8G 1/2" BSPP (G)*
12 3/4" NPT 4K 1/4" BSPT***
16 1" NPT 8K 1/2" BSPT***
20M M20x1,5 *
4I 1/4" BSPP (G)**
6I 3/8" BSPP (G)**
8I 1/2" BSPP (G)**
CONNECTION
F FEMALE
M MALE
RATING (SGA ONLY)
06 6,000 PSI
10 10,000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
* EN 837-1 DESIGN
** ISO 1179 DESIGN ("MA" ONLY)
*** ISO 7/1
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made solutions must be evaluated and
approved by ITE technical dept before accepting and processing your order
38 | ACCESSORIES - PIPE PLUG I.T.E. s.r.l.
ACCESSORIES
PH - PIPE PLUG
 HOW TO ORDER
8 P H - 0 6 S
CONNECTIONS
2 1/8" 8 1/2"
4 1/4" 12 3/4"
6 3/8" 16 1"
MODEL
PH HEX MALE PLUG
RATING
06 Series 6.000 PSI
10 Series 10.000 PSI
MATERIAL
S Aisi 316L F Alloy 400
A A105 G Alloy C276
D Duplex F51 H 6 Mo/F44
E Super Duplex F55 I Alloy 625
THREAD
/ NPT
K BSPT R/RC (ISO 7)
I BSPP GAS (ISO 1179)
R BSPP GAS (EN 837-1) - Gauge connection
Attention - Above guideline show s all possible product configuration. Tailor-made
solutions must be evaluated and approved by ITE technical dept before accepting
and processing your order
I.T.E. s.r.l.
Business location:
Via Santa Rosa 3 / B